PRODUCT DATA
Turbomeca Engine Vibration Test Kit Type 3656-A
The Turbomeca Engine Vibration Test Kit Type 3656-A is designed
for field inspection of all Turbomeca helicopter engine families.
Vibration test measurements are performed according to the
respective maintenance manual.
The test kit has been developed by Brüel & Kjær Sound and
Vibration in close collaboration with Turbomeca, a leading

Connector (Cable end): LEMO
Mounting: ARINC footprint (3  M4)
Ordering Information
Note: The Turbomeca type numbers (italics) are given where relevant
Turbomeca Engine Vibration Test Kit Type 3656-A (TM # 4865G001),
including Type 2250-H-100 and Type 8324-G-002
Hand-held Vibration Analyzer Type 2250-H-100 (TM # 5351G001)
• KE-0440: Travel bag for Hand-held Analyzer (TM # 5351G101)
• 2250-H-001: Type 2250 Vibration Meter (TM # 5351G201)
• QB-0061: Battery Pack (TM # 5351P202)
• UL-1009: SD Memory Card for Hand-held Analyzers (TM # 5351G401)
• ZG-0426: Mains Power Supply (TM # 5351G501)
• AO-1494 and AO-1476: USB Standard A to USB Micro B/ Mini interface
cable, 1.8 m (TM # 5351G601)
• UA-1654: 5 Extra Styli (TM # 5351G701)
DeltaTron Accelerometer Type 8324-G-002 (TM # 5352G001)
• Type 2647-D-004: 7 m cable with Charge to Deltatron converter,
1 mV/ms–2 sensitivity (TM # 5352G101)
• Type 8324: High Temperature Industrial Charge Accelerometer